
 
 
 

 

fc 814 – futbol club of the 814 
 
 
 

2025-2026 BOARD MEMBERS AND CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

POSITION OFFICER PHONE EMAIL 
President Tim Dieter 814-207-4805 president@fc814.org  

Vice-President Pat Miles 814-937-8831 vp@fc814.org  
Treasurer Jordan Bard 814-934-6633 treasurer@fc814.org  
Secretary Mike Metrik 814-330-8811 secretary@fc814.org  
Registrar Marc Frye 814-937-3796 registrar@fc814.org  

Child Protection 
Advocate/Assistant Registrar 

Leonard Sapp 814-244-8769 asstregistrar@fc814.org  

Referee Assignor Chris Walter 814-381-6532 ref_assignor@fc814.org  
Referee Coordinator Brian Wicker 814-327-9322 refcoordinator@fc814.org  
Director of Coaching Patrick “Moe” Taylor 814-932-4452 directorofcoaching@fc814.org  

Field and Safety Director Alex Taylor 814-931-9174 fieldsafety@fc814.org  
Equipment Manager Drew Sylvester 814-215-0045 equipment@fc814.org  
Tournament Director Damian Schimminger 412-514-0406 tournament_director@fc814.org  

Recreational/In-House 
Coordinator 

Mike Lytle 814-330-2160 inhousedirector@fc814.org  

Marketing Director Russ Buchmann 814-381-6759 marketing@fc814.org  
Fundraising Coordinator Stephanie Patterson 814-505-6830 fundraisingcoord@fc814.org  

High School Liaison Matt Stoehr 814-215-7794 hsliaison@fc814.org  
Member-At-Large MJ Marasco 814-312-8311 mematlarge@fc814.org  
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